MINISTRY OF INTERIOR OF THE CZECH REPUBLIC

general Administration Department department of association Náměstí Hrdinů1634/3 Praha 4 140 21

reference number: MV-96578-14/VS-2012

Prague January 29, 2013 Number of sheets 2 Enclosure 1/12

Decision

The Ministry of the Interior decided on the request of the Preparatory Committee for permission to build an international non-governmental organization titled the International Federation Majorettes Sport, based in Prague, in agreement with the Ministry of Foreign Office as follows:

Under the provisions of § 3 subsection 1 article a) act no. 116/1985 Code, on conditions for the activities of organizations with an international element in CSSR, **is permitted** the establishment of an international non-governmental organization called the International Federation Majorettes Sport. Simultaneously is permitted to the above mentioned international non-governmental organization having its seat in Prague and take its activities in the Czech Republic. The activities of designated international NGO are governed by statutes which are annexed hereto. International non-governmental organization International Federation Majorettes Sport is obliged to notify the Ministry of the Interior amendment of its statutes.

Reasoning

The Ministry of Interior received the request of the Preparatory Committee in the above mentioned case. In administrative proceedings, the request was dealt in accordance with the provisions of § 3 article. 1 of the mentioned act with the Ministry of Foreign Office and with other pertinent authorities. With regard to attainment of the legally required agreement with the Ministry of Foreign Office it was decided in the manner specified in the decision statement.

If the international non-governmental organization International Federation Sport Majorettes performs its activities to be taken under the law of the Czech Republic with a special permit, the organization is required to obtain this special permit. In its own interest the organization announces to Interior Ministry details of who is authorized to act on its behalf.

Instruction: This decision may be under § 152 of the Act no. 500/2004 Code., Administrative Procedure Code, filed within 15 days of its receipt by decomposition to Minister of the Interior through the Department of General Administration.

PhDr. Ivana Odarčenková